Sunset lLake Association

30505 East Lake Dr, Girard, IL 62640
217627-3339

MEMORANDUM

TO: Board of Directors and Bill Hohimer, Superintendent
FROM: Kristy Bames
SUBECT:  Monthly Board Meeting

DATE: April 2,2013  TUESDAY

Please plan to attend the Directors’ Meeting on Tuesday, April 2,2013
7:00 P.M. The meeting will be held at the Community Center, Hanauer Hall,
30505 East Lake Drive.

Thank you!



SUNSET LAKE ASSOCIATICN

AGENDA

April 2,2013 7:00pm

CALLTOORDER

ROLLCALL

VISITORS

SUPERINTENDANTS REPORT

OFFICE MANAGER'S REPORT

APPROVAL OF THE MINUTES OF March 2013

APPROVAL OF BILLS PAID FOR March 2013

COMMITTEE REPORTS:
AQUATIC CONTROL & WATER SAFETY
BUILDING & CONSTRUCTION COMMITTEE
ROADS/DAM /GROUNDS COMMITTEE
FINANCE COMMITTEE
LEGAL & INSURANCE COMMITTEE
SANITATION COMMITTEE
SHORELINE & BOAT DOCKS COMMIT TEE

WATER QUALITY & CONSERVATION

OLD BUSINESS -

NEW BUSINESS -

TRANSFERS -

ADJOURNMENT -

-BILL URBAN

- MIKE COLBROOK
-JOHN KEMP

- CHERYLSTINE
-NORMAN BRAND
-JIM SEGGELKE

- KKEN JONES

-STEVEKOLSTO



SUNSET LAKE ASSOCIATION
Balance Sheet

Basis
Mar 31, 13
ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
0100 Cash on Hand 100.00
Checking, First Midwest 1,345.79
Money Market, General Fund
Operating Cash 61,345.05
Fireworks Reserve 1,962.01
Escrow 40,003.96
Firehouse/ Special Assessment 619.00
Money Market, General Fund - O... 68.75
Total Money Market, General Fund 103,998.77
1 Year CD 24,812.79
Total Checking/Savings 130,257.35
Accounts Receivable
0160 - 0160 Accounts Receivable 600.00
Total Accounts Receivable 600.00
Total Current Assets 130,857.35
Fixed Assets
FIXED ASSETS
Community Center 41,298.00
Garage 22,824.00
Dam & Spillway 143,467.75
Roads & Driveways 36,347.63
Maintenance Equipment 13,813.71
Vehicles 7,773.00
Policing Equipment 4,635.60
Office Equipment & Furniture 8,347.75
Buildings & Other Depr Assets 85,865.83
Total FIXED ASSETS 364,373.27
DEPRECIATION
Depreciation- Comm. Center -12,602.00
Depreciation- Garage -1,341.00
Depreciation- Dam/Spillway -143,467.75
Depreciation-Road/Driveway -36,347.63
Depreciate-Maint Equipment -12,198.71
Deprec - Vehicles -7,773.00
Depreciate-Police Equipmt -10,843.71
Depreciate-Office Equipmt -2,139.64
Deprec - Buildings & Other -85,863.06
Total DEPRECIATION -312,576.50
LAND
Farm Land 16,000.00
Lake Site 39,773.18
Picnic Area 4,000.00
Total LAND 59,773.18
Total Fixed Assets 111,569.95
TOTAL ASSETS 242,427.30
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Other Current Liabilities
37,180.00

-Escrow for Septic, Rip Rap
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SUNSET LAKE ASSOCIATION
Balance Sheet

ash Basis

Mar 31, 13
Firehouse/Special Assessment 1,394.00
Fireworks 176.01
Payroll Liabilities
FICA Expense 411.23
Employer Share FICA Payable 0.03
FUTA Liability -294.46
Federal Income Tax Withheld 539.80
Hllinois Income Tax Withheld 197.38
Total Payroll Liabilities 853.98
Total Other Current Liabilities 39,603.99
Total Current Liabilities 39,603.99
Total Liabilities 39,603.99
Equity
Legacy Retained Earnings -88,783.93
Retained Earnings 75,390.06
Previous Years Adjustment 149,989.81
Net Income 66,227.37
Total Equity 202,823.31
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 242,427.30
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SUNSET LAKE ASSOCIATION

Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual

ash Basis January through March 2013
Jan - Mar 13 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget
Income
Membership Assessment 93,823.33 110,346.00 -16,522.67 85.0%
Boat Permits 3,420.00 4,500.00 -1,080.00 76.0%
UTV & Golf Carts 100.00
Building Permits 135.00 600.00 -465.00 22.5%
Fines & Penalties 78.40 400.00 -321.60 19.6%
Farm Income 2,700.00 3,200.00 -500.00 84.4%
Interest Income 117.43 500.00 -382.57 23.5%
Transfer Fees 1,050.00 6,000.00 -4,950.00 17.5%
Cable Franchise Fee 371.16 1,200.00 -828.84 30.9%
Maint. Fees Superintendent 440.00 600.00 -160.00 73.3%
Hall Rental 100.00
Chlorine Tablets 80.00
Tower Ground Rental - Royell 300.00
Miscellaneous Income
SLA Hat 5.00
Miscellaneous Income - Other 224.00 3,000.00 -2,776.00 7.5%
Total Miscellaneous Income 229.00 3,000.00 -2,771.00 7.6%
Total Income 102,944.32 130,346.00 -27,401.68 79.0%
Expense
Capital Improvements 0.00 5,000.00 -5,000.00 0.0%
Repairs & Maint, Equipment
Office 419.13 2,000.00 -1,580.87 21.0%
Community Center 269.22
Dam 0.00 500.00 -500.00 0.0%
Lake 0.00 100.00 -100.00 0.0%
Stock Fish 0.00 1,500.00 -1,500.00 0.0%
Weed Control 0.00 5,000.00 -5,000.00 0.0%
Grounds 0.00 500.00 -500.00 0.0%
Roads
Rock 267.60
Roads - Other 0.00 12,500.00 -12,500.00 0.0%
Total Roads 267.60 12,500.00 -12,232.40 2.1%
Shop Supplies 371.94
Equipment (Truck & Tractor) 807.96 2,500.00 -1,692.04 32.3%
Total Repairs & Maint, Equipment 2,135.85 24,600.00 -22,464.15 8.7%
Conservation & Watershed 1,500.00 2,000.00 -500.00 75.0%
Vehicle Gas & Oil 723.21 5,000.00 -4,276.79 14.5%
Property Tax 0.00 4,400.00 -4,400.00 0.0%
Insurance
Auto 1,126.00
Property (Hall) 4,336.00
Umbrella Liability 1,100.00
Workers Compensation 2,305.00
Insurance - Other 0.00 8,408.00 -8,408.00 0.0%
Total Insurance 8,867.00 8,408.00 459.00 105.5%
Professional Fees 0.00 1,500.00 -1,500.00 0.0%
Supplies (Hall & Office)
Hall 317.30
Copier 450.88
Printing 435.63
Total Supplies (Hall & Office) 1,203.81
Utilities
Telephone 301.34
Gas and Electric 2,544.54
Water 60.00
Utilities - Other 0.00 9,000.00 -9,000.00 0.0%
Total Utilities 2,905.88 9,000.00 -6,094.12 32.3%
Payroll Expenses
Superintendant 10,582.50 42,330.00 -31,747.50 25.0%
Secretary Salary 5,543.04 22,172.00 -16,628.96 25.0%
State & Federal Unemployment 88.69
Employer Share FICA Expense 1,221.64
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ash Basis

Total Payroll Expenses
Miscellaneous Expense

Total Expense

Net Income

SUNSET LAKE ASSOCIATION

Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual

January through March 2013

Jan - Mar 13 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget
17,435.87 64,502.00 -47,066.13 27.0%
1,945.33 1,936.00 9.33 100.5%
36,716.95 126,346.00 -89,629.05 29.1%
66,227.37 4,000.00 62,227.37 1,655.7%
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SUNSET LAKE ASSOCIATION
Transaction Detail By Account

March 2013
Date Num Name Memo Split Paid Amount
Mar 13

3/11/2013 941 Deposit EFT #270144652181587 -SPLIT- -1,362.20
3/15/2013 debit True Value keys office & hall Community Center -11.82
3/26/2013 debit Rural Electric Con. Cooperative ...  Acct. #275300 Gas and Electric -448.49
3/20/2013 debit Kruse Enterprise lube, oil & filter service Equipment (Truc... -31.66
3/6/2013 Debit Menards shop supplies Shop Supplies -20.98
3/5/2013 5717 Mrs. Dale Walk cash rent 4 acres Conservation & ... -600.00
3/5/2013 5718 Hays, Gary Farm - Cash Rent 6 acres Conservation & ... -800.00
3/5/2013 5719 Nilwood Water System #400 water bill Water -20.00
3/7/2013 5720 Munchalfen, John & JoAnn - #221 Escrow refund Escrow for Septi... -6,500.00
3/11/2013 5721 Wheeler and Ross Hardware gas office & shop Gas and Electric -502.77
3/11/2013 5722 lllinois Department of Revenue 37-0763644 -SPLIT- -3569.90
3/13/2013 5723 Swan, Daniel - #179 refund escrow septic Escrow for Septi... -6,500.00
3/14/2013 5724 R.W. Troxell & Company policy# CPA0899316, property, umbrel... -SPLIT- -6,562.00
3/14/2013 5725 Hohimer, William O. Salary -SPLIT- -1,290.01
3/14/2013 5726 Barnes, Kristine S. Salary -SPLIT- -742.13
3/18/2013 5727 Bob Sons labor door & dump truck, power washer -SPLIT- -745.58
3/18/2013 5728 Cowden's Auto Body , Inc. replace mirrors truck Equipment (Truc... -475.25
3/26/2013 5729 Day, Keith H.-#21,22 Escrow refund Escrow for Septi... -1,400.00
3/20/2013 5730 Quili Corporation C2639930 ACCT Hall -222.16
3/20/2013 5731 AT & T Mobility acct # 293183827 (217 622-3572) Telephone -40.85
3/20/2013 5732 Frontier acct#12 1454 2712035089 04 Telephone -42.31
3/20/2013 5733 PowerNet Global Communications  customer # 10159190 Telephone -9.89
3/28/2013 5734 Hohimer, William O. Salary -SPLIT- -1,290.01
3/28/2013 5735 Barnes, Kristine S. Salary -SPLIT- -742.13
3/28/2013 5736 lllinois Director of Employment S... 0472946 8, FEIN #37-0763644 State & Federal ... -88.69
Mar 13 -30,908.83

Expenses 30,908.83

Escrow -14,400.00

Insurance -6,562.00

Cash Rent Farm Ground -1,500.00

Total Expense 8,446.83



SUNSET LAKE ASSOCIATION
MINUTES OF THE MONTHLY MEETING

April 2, 2013

CALL TO ORDER:;: President Bob Sons called the meeting to order at _7:00 p.m. Also
present for the meeting were, Jim Seggelke, Norm Brand, Mike Colbrook, Bill Urban, John
Kemp Cheryl Stine, Bill Walkenbach & Ken Jones.

S A i
VISITORS: Ed-Snel-#286, Linda Uban #36, Ray Reardon #2564, 257, Eoldl ¢ Do £ e ¢
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OFFICE MANAGER’S REPORT Kristy Barnes stated she finished up the Rules and
Regulations changes. Asked about articles for newsletter and when to print Rules and
Regulations. Lot #11 called about selling and told them about past assessments were not paid
and where we were sending them. Then faxed copies of all the past expenses. Worked on
quarterly employment report. Paid state and federal deposits. Sent out two letters Lot #272
dog loose and Lot #110 dog run.

APPROVAL OF MINUTES OF March 2013

QAJ%{&Q» ﬁ@ﬁ; . PAUN é%\{}\; auUa 3”;‘ CK L% w j k

. . ot “t .
A motion to approve the minutes was made by B ﬁ seconded by _ E@\f\\m Motion
passed unanimously.

APPROVAL OF BILLS PAID FOR March 2013 -

{?i“ . xé £ 'S

A
The bills were normal & usual. \ Kf;o e MS- xe @ @\‘G« 79
Expenses 8,4446.83 Escrow 14,400.00, Insurance 6,52000 & cash rent farm ground 1,500.00
Upon a motion by e and seconded by ¥ j%i&\ K , the Board voted unanimously
to approve the bills paid for March 2013



COMMITTEE REPORTS:

2N A
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BUILDING AND CONSTRUCTION COMMITTEE Mlke Colbrook stated he had ./
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FINANCE COMMITTEE: Cheryl Stine stated SR
income 79.0% expenses 29.1%
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LEGAL & INSURANCE COMMITTEE: Norman Brand stated-nothing at this time.
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SANITATION COMMITTEE: Jim Seggelke stated — "V b }
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SHORELINE & BOAT DOCKS COMMITTEE: Ken Jones stated — AJotis e f .
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ADJOURNMENT: Upon motion by Mike Colbrook , seconded by L%( f f;

the Board agreed again by consensus to adjourn. The meeting adjourned at /. &£

Transfers # 99,99A Mark & Mary Buschhorn (bank) to Eldon Case

Transfers: The following transfers were approved upon a motion by and
seconded by . The Board agreed unanimously
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sunset Lake Association

30505 East Lake Dr, Girard, IL62640
2176273339

MEMORANDUM

TO: Board of Directors and Bill Hohimer, Superintendent
FROM: Kristy Bames
SUBJECT: Monthly Board Meeting

DATE: May 7, 2013 TUESDAY

May 7, 201> ="

Please planto sttend the Directors’ Meeting on Tuesday, May 7.2013
7-00 P.M. The meeting will be held atthe Community Center, Hanauer Hall,
30505 East Lake Drive.

Thank you!



SUNSET LAKE ASSOCIATION

AGENDA

May 7,2013 7:00pm

CALLTOORDER

ROLLCALL

VISITORS

SUPERINTENDANTS REPORT

OFFICE MANAGER'S REPORT

APPROVAL OF THE MINUTES OF April 2013

APPROVAL OF BILLS PAID FOR April 2013

COMMITTEE REPORTS:
AQUATIC CONTROL & WATER SAFETY
BUILDING & CONSTRUCTION COMMITTEE
ROADS/DAM /GROUNDS COMMITTEE
FANANCE COMMITTEE
LEGAL & INSURANCE COMMITTEE
SANITATION COMMITTEE
SHORELINE & BOAT DOCKS COMMITTEE

WATER QUALITY & CONSERVATION

OLD BUSINESS - By Laws

NEW BUSINESS -

-BILL URBAN

- MIKE COLBROOK
-JOHN KEMP
-CHERYLSTINE
-NORMAN BRAND
-JIM SEGGELKE

- KEN JONES

- BILL WALKENBACH

TRANSFERS - 44  RoyBamett to Dean & Nancy Croxton,
208  Ed Badsky to Nick & Janis Campo & Dean & Sandy Cuffle
45  Jason & Angela Owens to Gary Wilken
2A  Bonnie Smith to Pat & Linda Dufner
116A Jeff Braden to Dwight & Barbara Anderson

ADJOURNMENT -



SUNSET LAKE ASSOCIATION
Balance Sheet

ash Basis

Apr 30,13
ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
0100 Cash on Hand 100.00
Checking, First Midwest 7,699.03
Money Market, General Fund
Operating Cash 64,386.05
Fireworks Reserve -3,484.99
Escrow 40,003.96
Firehousel Special Assessment 619.00
Money Market, General Fund - O... 68.75
Total Money Market, General Fund 101,5692.77
1 Year CD 24,812.79
Total Checking/Savings 134,204.59
Accounts Receivable
0160 - 0160 Accounts Receivable 562.00
Total Accounts Receivable //5&2&0
Total Current Assets 134,766.59
Fixed Assets
FIXED ASSETS
Community Center 41,298.00
Garage 22,824.00
Dam & Spillway 143,467.75
Roads & Driveways 36,347.63
Maintenance Equipment 13,813.71
Vehicles 7,773.00
Policing Equipment 4,635.60
Office Equipment & Furniture 8,347.75
Buildings & Other Depr Assets 85,865.83
Total FIXED ASSETS 364,373.27
DEPRECIATION
Depreciation- Comm. Center -12,602.00
Depreciation- Garage -1,341.00
Depreciation- Dam/Spillway -143,467.75
Depreciation-RoadIDriveway -36,347.63
Depreciate-Maint Equipment -12,198.71
Deprec - Vehicles -7,773.00
Depreciate-Police Equipmt -10,843.71
Depreciate-Office Equipmt -2,139.64
Deprec - Buildings & Other -85,863.06
Total DEPRECIATION -312,576.50
LAND
Farm Land 16,000.00
Lake Site 39,773.18
Picnic Area 4,000.00
Total LAND 59,773.18
Total Fixed Assets 111,569.95
TOTAL ASSETS 246,336.54
-—
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Other Current Liabilities
Escrow for Septic, Rip Rap 43,680.00
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ash Basis

SUNSET LAKE ASSOCIATION

Balance Sheet

Firehouse/Special Assessment
Fireworks
Payroll Liabilities
FICA Expense
Employer Share FICA Payable
FUTA Liability
Federal Income Tax Withheld
lliinois Income Tax Withheld

Total Payroll Liabilities
Total Other Current Liabilities
Total Current Liabilities

Total Liabilities

Equity
Legacy Retained Earnings
Retained Earnings
Previous Years Adjustment
Net Income

Total Equity

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Apr 30,13

1,394.00
-5,270.99

411.23
0.03
-294.46
539.80
197.38

853.98

e —

40,656.99

e

40,656.99

-

40,656.99

-88,783.93
75,390.06
149,989.81
69,083.61

205,679.55

-

246,336.54
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SUNSET LAKE ASSOCIATION

Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual
January through April 2013

.

Page 1

— e e

ash Basis
Jan - Apr 13 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget
Income
Membership Assessment 102,339.83 110,346.00 -8,006.17 92.7%
Boat Permits 4,570.00 4,500.00 70.00 101.6%
UTV & Golf Carts 140.00
Building Permits 185.00 600.00 -415.00 30.8%
Fines & Penalties 78.40 400.00 -321.60 19.6%
Farm Income 2,700.00 3,200.00 -500.00 84.4%
Interest Income 117.43 500.00 -382.57 23.5%
Transfer Fees 1,250.00 6,000.00 -4,750.00 20.8%
Cable Franchise Fee 371.16 1,200.00 -828.84 30.9%
Maint. Fees Superintendent 652.50 600.00 52.50 108.8%
Hall Rental 200.00
Chlorine Tablets 160.00
Tower Ground Rental - Royell 400.00
Miscellaneous Income
SLA Hat 5.00
Sport/Chlorine Bottles 2.00
Miscellaneous Income - Other 276.00 3,000.00 -2,724.00 9.2%
Total Miscellaneous Income 283.00 3,000.00 -2,717.00 9.4%
Total Income 113,447.32 130,346.00 -16,898.68 87.0%
Expense
Capital Improvements 0.00 5,000.00 -5,000.00 0.0%
Repairs & Maint, Equipment
Office 419.13 2,000.00 -1,580.87 21.0%
Community Center 297.62
Dam 0.00 500.00 -500.00 0.0%
Lake 0.00 100.00 -100.00 0.0%
Stock Fish 0.00 1,500.00 -1,500.00 0.0%
Weed Control 0.00 5,000.00 -5,000.00 0.0%
Grounds 0.00 500.00 -500.00 0.0%
Roads
Rock 267.60
Roads - Other B __ 1250000 __ A250000 00
Total Roads 267.60 12,500.00 -12,232.40 2.1%
Shop Supplies 371.94
Equipment (Truck & Tractor) 807.96 2,500.00 -1,692.04 32.3%
Total Repairs & Maint, Equipment 2,164.25 24,600.00 -22,435.75 8.8%
Conservation & Watershed 1,500.00 2,000.00 -500.00 75.0%
Vehicle Gas & Oil 1,235.41 5,000.00 -3,764.59 24.7%
Property Tax 0.00 4,400.00 -4,400.00 0.0%
Insurance
Notary Bond 13.00
Auto 1,126.00
Property (Hall) 4,336.00
Umbrella Liability 1,100.00
Workers Compensation 2,305.00
Insurance - Other 0.00 8,408.00 -8,408.00 0.0%
Total Insurance 8,880.00 8,408.00 472.00 105.6%
Professional Fees
Legal Fees 385.00
Professional Fees - Other 0.00 1,500.00 -1,500.00 0.0%
Total Professional Fees 385.00 1,500.00 -1,115.00 25.7%
Supplies (Hall & Office)
Hall 317.30
Copier 450.88
Printing 435.63
Total Supplies (Hall & Office) 1,203.81
Utilities
Telephone 404.84
Gas and Electric 3,010.39
Water 100.00
Utilities - Other 0.00 9,000.00 -9,000.00 0.0%



SUNSET LAKE ASSOCIATION

Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual
January through April 2013

ash Basis
Jan - Apr13 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget
Total Utilities 3,615.23 9,000.00 -5,484.77 39.1%
Payroil Expenses
Superintendant 14,110.00 42,330.00 -28,220.00 33.3%
Secretary Salary 7,390.72 22,172.00 -14,781.28 33.3%
State & Federal Unemployment 88.69
Employer Share FICA Expense 1,632.84
Total Payroll Expenses 23,222.25 64,502.00 -41,279.75 36.0%
Miscellaneous Expense
Recording Fees 65.00
Miscellaneous Expense - Other ____2_1@ 1,936.00 256.76 ____M
Total Miscellaneous Expense 2,257.76 1,936.00 3241.76 116.6%
Total Expense 44,363.71 126,346.00 -81,982.29 35.1%
Net Income 69,083.61 4,000.00 65,083.61 1,7271%
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SUNSET LAKE ASSOCIATION
Transaction Detail By Account

April 2013
Date Num Name Memo Split Paid Amount
Apr13
4/24/2013 Debit 941 Deposit EFT #270144652181587 -SPLIT- -1,362.20
4/1/2013 5737 Cherry's supplies hall Community Center -28.40
4/4/2013 5738 lllinois Department of Revenue 37-0763644 -SPLIT- -359.90
4/4/2013 5739 Nilwood Water System #400 water bill Water -20.00
4/4/2013 5740 In The Swim Chlorine order#13499020 Miscellaneous E... -229.43
4/4/2013 5741 Macoupin County Recorder recoding fee firehouse lease Recording Fees -65.00
4/5/2013 5742 Bob Sons fireworks Fireworks -5,500.00
4/5/2013 5743 Hohimer, William O. Salary -SPLIT- -1,290.01
4/5/2013 5744 Barnes, Kristine S. Salary -SPLIT- -742.13
4/5/2013 5745 Notaries Association of Illinois Policy & annual membership #60611 Notary Bond -13.00
4/25/2013 5746 Rural Electric Con. Cooperative ... Acct. #275300 Gas and Electric -465.85
4/25/2013 5747 PowerNet Global Communications  customer # 10159190 Telephone -13.42
4/25/2013 5748 Frontier acct#12 1454 2712035089 04 Telephone -42.23
4/25/2013 5749 AT & T Mobility acct # 293183827 (217 622-3572) Telephone -47.85
4/25/2013 5750 Denby, Meno, Bloomer & Denby misc services 12-13-12 thru-3-8-13 Legal Fees -385.00
4/25/2013 5751 Nilwood Water System #400 water bil! Water -20.00
4/25/2013 5752 Secretary of State trailer license Miscellaneous E... -18.00
4/25/2013 5753 M & M Service Company gas #4722159 Vehicle Gas & Oil -512.20
4/30/12013 5754 Hohimer, William O. Salary -SPLIT- -1,290.01
4/30/2013 5755 Barnes, Kristine S. Salary -SPLIT- -742.13
Apr13 -13,146.76
Expenses 13,146.76
Fireworks -5,500.00
Total expenses $7,646.76



SUNSET LAKE ASSOCIATION
MINUTES OF THE MONTHLY MEETING

May 7, 2013

CALL TO ORDER: President Bob Sons called the meeting to order at _7:00 p.m. Also
present for the meeting were, Jim Seggelke, Norm Brand, Mike Colbrook, Bill Urban, John
Kemp Cheryl Stine, Bill Walkenbach & Ken Jones.

VISITORS: Ed Snell #286, Linda Urban #36, Ray Reardon #256A, 257,

SUPERINTENDENT’S REPORT: Bill Hohimer stated <t & (éﬁ &85 w
m%it ved e ’{M e 5~ i oy Jac é’f)“f*"""“v

Foal. 5 Wt L o2 o

OFFICE MANAGER’S REPORT Kristy Barnes stated she made final changes of the Rules
and Regulations. Have to make copies and deliver. Still needs articles for newsletter and. Lot
#11 paid past assessments. Paid state and federal deposits. Finished up quarterly reports.
Property transfer have picked up, six places have sold and one back out.

APPROVAL OF MINUTES OF April 2013

A motion to approve the minutes was made by«J i seconded by éé} € Motion
passed unanimously.

APPROVAL OF BILLS PAID FOR April 2013

The bills were normal & usual.
| Total 13,146.76 Expenses 7,646.76 Fireworks 5,500.00

Upon a motion by /J?/\L%M and seconded by r%»m \n ., the Board voted unanimously
to approve the bills paid for April 2013



COMMITTEE REPORTS:

AQUATIC CONTROL AND WATER SAFETY: Bill Urban stated  |ake ©P - d )
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BUILDING AND CONSTRUCTION COMMITTEE: Mike Colbrook stated he had2-
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FINANCE COMMITTEE: Cheryl Stine stated Ofs  INcnFnace 7
income 79.0% expenses 29.1%

5] 4 25 %

LEGAL & INSURANCE COMMITTEE: Norman Brand stated nothing at this time.
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SANITATION COMMITTEE: Jim Seggelke stated
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NEW BUSINESS; ,
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ADJOURNMENT: Upon motion by Mlke Colbrook__, seconded by E fo / {"f"i ,
the Board agreed again by consensus to adjourn. The meetlng adjourned at Xf‘ p.m

Transfers # 44 Roy Barnett to Dean & Nancy Croxton,
208  Ed Badsky to Nick & Janis Campo & Dean & Sandy Cuffle
45 Jason & Angela Owens to Gary Wilken
2A  Bonnie Smith to Pat & Linda Dufner
116A Jeff Braden to Dwight & Barbara Anderson

Transfers: The followmg transfers were approved upon a motion by Cuﬁm L1
seconded by N . The Board agreed unanimously i




Sunset Lake Association

30505 East Lake Dr,, Girard, IL 62640
2176273339

MEMORANDUM

TO: Board of Directors and Bill Hohimer, Superintendent
FROM: Kristy Bames
SUBECT:  Monthly Board Meeting

DATE: June 4,2013 TUESDAY

A Ny e

Please plan to attend the Directors’ Meeting on Tuesday, June 4,201 3
7-00 PM. The meeting will be held at the Community Center, Hanauer Hall,
30505 East Lake Drive.

Thank you!



SUNSET LAKE ASSOCIATION
AGENDA
June4,2013 7:00pm

CALL TOORDER

ROLLCALL

VISITORS

SUPERINTENDANT'S REPORT

OFFICE MANAGER'S REPORT

APPROVAL OF THE MINUTES OF May 2013

APPROVAL OF BILLS PAID FOR May 2013

COMMITTEE REPORTS:
AQUATIC CONTROL & WATER SAFETY -BILL URBAN
BUILDING & CONSTRUCTION COMMITTEE - MIKE COLBROOK
ROADS/DAM /GROUNDS COMMITTEE -JOHN KEMP
FINANCE COMMITTEE - CHERYL STINE
LEGAL & INSURANCE COMMITTEE -NORMAN BRAND
SANITATION COMMITTEE -JIM SEGGELKE
SHORELINE & BOAT DOCKS COMMITTEE - IKEN JONES
WATER QUALITY & CONSERVATION - BILL WALKENBACH

OLD BUSINESS- By Laws
NEW BUSINESS - Cubverts

TRANSFERS - 30  Sandy Richeyto Alan & Sarah Lekosky
248  John & Pam Leonard to John & Paulette Colson
124 James & Yvonne Hyatt to William & Martha Irvine, Brenda Bunch & Brad Bucher

ADJOURNMENT -



SUNSET LAKE ASSOCIATION
Balance Sheet

ash Basis

May 31,13
ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
0100 Cash on Hand 100.00
Checking, First Midwest 2,378.74
Money Market, General Fund
Operating Cash 65,447.15
Fireworks Reserve -3,284.99
Escrow 71,653.96
Firehouse/ Special Assessment 1,405.91
Money Market, General Fund - O... 68.75
Total Money Market, General Fund 135,290.78
1 Year CD 24,812.79
Total Checking/Savings 162,582.31
Accounts Receivable
0160 - 0160 Accounts Receivable 150.00
Total Accounts Receivable 150.00
Total Current Assets 162,732.31
Fixed Assets
FIXED ASSETS
Community Center 41,298.00
Garage 22,824.00
Dam & Spiliway 143,467.75
Roads & Driveways 36,347.63
Maintenance Equipment 13,813.71
Vehicles 7,773.00
Policing Equipment 4,635.60
Office Equipment & Furniture 8,347.75
Buildings & Other Depr Assets 85,865.83
Total FIXED ASSETS 364,373.27
DEPRECIATION
Depreciation- Comm. Center -12,602.00
Depreciation- Garage -1,341.00
Depreciation- Dam/Spillway -143,467.75
Depreciation-Road/Driveway -36,347.63
Depreciate-Maint Equipment -12,198.71
Deprec - Vehicles -7,773.00
Depreciate-Police Equipmt -10,843.71
Depreciate-Office Equipmt -2,139.64
Deprec - Buildings & Other -85,863.06
Total DEPRECIATION -312,5676.50
LAND
Farm Land 16,000.00
Lake Site 39,773.18
Picnic Area 4,000.00
Total LAND 59,773.18
Total Fixed Assets 111,569.95
TOTAL ASSETS 274,302.26
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Other Current Liabilities
Escrow for Septic, Rip Rap 68,830.00

Page 1



SUNSET LAKE ASSOCIATION

Balance Sheet
ash Basis

May 31,13
Firehouse/Special Assessment 1,394.00
Fireworks -5,070.99
Payroll Liabilities
FICA Expense 411.23
Employer Share FICA Payable 0.03
FUTA Liability -294.46
Federal Income Tax Withheld 539.80
Illinois Income Tax Withheld 197.38
Total Payroll Liabilities 853.98
Total Other Current Liabilities 66,006.99
Total Current Liabilities 66,006.99
Total Liabilities 66,006.99
Equity
Legacy Retained Earnings -88,783.93
Retained Earnings 75,390.06
Previous Years Adjustment 149,989.81
Net Income 71,699.33
Total Equity 208,295.27
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 274,302.26

Page 2



SUNSET LAKE ASSOCIATION

Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual

— e e

[ ———

Page 1
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ash Basis January through April 2013
Jan - Apr 13 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget
Income
Membership Assessment 102,513.33 110,346.00 -7,832.67 92.9%
Boat Permits 4,570.00 4,500.00 70.00 101.6%
UTV & Golf Carts 140.00
Building Permits 185.00 600.00 -415.00 30.8%
Fines & Penalties 78.40 400.00 -321.60 19.6%
Farm Income 2,700.00 3,200.00 -500.00 84.4%
Interest Income 117.43 500.00 -382.57 23.5%
Transfer Fees 1,250.00 6,000.00 -4,750.00 20.8%
Cable Franchise Fee 371.16 1,200.00 -828.84 30.9%
Maint. Fees Superintendent 652.50 600.00 52.50 108.8%
Hall Rental 200.00
Chlorine Tablets 160.00
Tower Ground Rental - Royell 400.00
Miscellaneous Income
SLA Hat 5.00
Sport/Chlorine Bottles 2.00
Website SLA 150.00
Miscellaneous Income - Other __’_;ZGOQ _—’M /;2_8”:’00 ”_’4_2"/_0
Total Miscellaneous Income 283.00 3,000.00 -2,717.00 9.4%
Total Income 113,620.82 130,346.00 -16,725.18 87.2%
Expense
Capital Improvements 0.00 5,000.00 -5,000.00 0.0%
Repairs & Maint, Equipment
Office 419.13 2,000.00 -1,580.87 21.0%
Community Center 297.62
Dam 0.00 500.00 -500.00 0.0%
Lake 0.00 100.00 -100.00 0.0%
Stock Fish 0.00 1,500.00 -1,500.00 0.0%
Weed Control 0.00 5,000.00 -5,000.00 0.0%
Grounds 0.00 500.00 -500.00 0.0%
Roads
Rock 267.60
Roads - Other 0.00 12,500.00 -12,500.00 0.0%
Total Roads 267.60 12,500.00 -12,232.40 2.1%
Shop Supplies 371.94
Equipment (Truck & Tractor) 807.96 2,500.00 -1,692.04 32.3%
Total Repairs & Maint, Equipment 2,164.25 24,600.00 -22,435.75 8.8%
Conservation & Watershed 1,500.00 2,000.00 -500.00 75.0%
Vehicle Gas & Oil 1,235.41 5,000.00 -3,764.59 24.7%
Property Tax 0.00 4,400.00 -4,400.00 0.0%
Insurance
Notary Bond 13.00
Auto 1,126.00
Property (Hall) 4,336.00
Umbrella Liability 1,100.00
Workers Compensation 2,305.00
Insurance - Other 0.00 8,408.00 -8,408.00 0.0%
Total Insurance 8,880.00 8,408.00 472.00 105.6%
Professional Fees
Legal Fees 385.00
Professional Fees - Other 0.00 1,500.00 -1,500.00 0.0%
Total Professional Fees 385.00 1,500.00 -1,115.00 25.7%
Supplies (Hall & Office)
Hall 317.30
Copier 450.88
Printing 435.63
Total Supplies (Hall & Office) 1,203.81
Utilities
Telephone 404.84
Gas and Electric 3,010.39
Water 100.00
Utilities - Other 0.00 9,000.00 -9,000.00 0.0%



f SUNSET LAKE ASSOCIATION

Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual

ash Basis January through April 2013
Jan - Apr 13 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget
Total Utilities 3,515.23 9,000.00 -5,484.77 39.1%
Payroll Expenses
Superintendant 14,110.00 42,330.00 -28,220.00 33.3%
Secretary Salary 7,390.72 22,172.00 -14,781.28 33.3%
State & Federal Unemployment 88.69
Employer Share FICA Expense 1,632.84
Total Payroll Expenses 23,222.25 64,502.00 -41,279.75 36.0%
Miscellaneous Expense
Recording Fees 65.00
Miscellaneous Expense - Other 2,192.76 1,936.00 256.76 113.3%
Total Miscellaneous Expense 2,257.76 1,936.00 321.76 116.6%
Total Expense 44,363.71 126,346.00 -81,982.29 35.1%
Net Income 69,257.11 4,000.00 65,257.11 1,731.4%

e
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SUNSET LAKE ASSOCIATION

Transaction Detail By Account

May 2013
Date Num Name Memo Split Paid Amount
May 13
5/10/2013 debit 941 Deposit EFT #270144652181587 -SPLIT- -1,362.20
5/1/2013 5756 Ford, Glenn #23 septic escrow refund Escrow for Septi... -6,500.00
5/8/2013 5757 Bob Sons trees Grounds -86.50
51812013 5758 Walmart supplies Office -37.73
5/10/2013 5759 llinois Department of Revenue 37-0763644 -SPLIT- -359.90
5/14/2013 5760 Hohimer, William O. Salary -SPLIT- -1,290.01
5/14/2013 5761 Barnes, Kristine S. Salary -SPLIT- -742.13
5/14/2013 5762 CRA Payment Center Acct. 5043931148702735 Equipment (Truc... -80.07
5/14/2013 5763 Bruce's Welding, Inc. snow plow light & diagnoostic test Equipment (Truc... -349.87
5/14/2013 5764 Postmaster stamps Office -40.00
5/20/2013 5765 Frontier acct#12 1454 2712035089 04 Telephone -42.94
5/20/2013 5766 Rural Electric Con. Cooperative ... Acct. #275300 Gas and Electric -441.66
5/20/2013 5767 AT & T Mobility acct # 293183827 (217 622-3572) Telephone -41.00
5/20/2013 5768 Secretary of State truck license renewal Miscellaneous E... -101.00
52412013 5769 The Wildflower Patch Funeral stone Miscellaneous E... -25.50
5/29/2013 5770 Mayes, Carl E. - #24 refund escrow septic Escrow for Septi... -6,500.00
5/29/2013 5771 Hohimer, William O. Salary -SPLIT- -1,290.01
5/29/2013 5772 Barnes, Kristine S. Salary -SPLIT- -742.13
5/31/2013 5773 M & M Service Company gas #4722159 Vehicle Gas & Oil -485.24
5/31/2013 5774 CRA Payment Center Acct. 5043931148702735 Equipment (Truc... -166.90
5/31/2013 5775 PowerNet Global Communications ~ customer # 10159190 Telephone -15.50
5/31/2013 5776 Nilwood Water System #400 water bill Water -20.00
May 13 -20,720.29
Expenses 20,720.29
Escrow -13,000.00
Total Expenses 7,720.29



SUNSET LAKE ASSOCIATION
MINUTES OF THE MONTHLY MEETING

June 4, 2013

CALL TO ORDER: President Bob Sons called the meeting to order at _7:00 p.m. Also
present for the meeting were, Jim Seggelke, Norm Brand, Mike Colbrook, Bill Urban, J ohn

Kemp & Ken Jones. Absent Cheryl Stine, & Bill Walkenbach - %o

VISITORS;:’W%?' i Hban#36
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SUPERINTENDENT’S REPORT: Bill Hohimer stated
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OFFICE MANAGER’S REﬁbRT Kristy Barnes stated she sent certified Letter Jones Lot
#2772 which has been paid in full. She has been working on transfers. Property still selling
good up to 10 transfers for this year. She has had several orientations. Worked on garage sale
map and delivered to gas stations & Cherry’s. Only 6 garage sales 7 counting Sunset Lake &

also donated items down this year. Chlorine sales have been up. Paid State & Federal monthly
deposits . Copy of insurance letter is available at the office.
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APPROVAL OF MINUTES OF May 2013

g;;‘,\x«‘VU\g w Y. 1 R =1 N

00 U, seconded by 1wy Motion

A motion to approve the minutes was made by \X
passed unanimously. '

APPROVAL OF BILLS PAID FOR May 2013

The bills were normal & usual.

Total Expenses 20,720.29 minus Escrow 13,000.00 = Expenses 7,720.29

. A Lo, o .
Upon a motion by bovn and seconded by Yoo/ |, the Board voted unanimously

to approve the bills paid for May 2013




COMMITTEE REPORTS:

AQUATIC CONTROL AND WATER SAFETY: Bill U :
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BUILDING AND CONSTRUCTION COMMITTEE: Mike Colbrook stated he had 3;“} oy
building permits Dodge #70 roof over deck, Spence #176,177 shed, & Chosich #191 deck’ ' 2
Renew permit Summerson # 223 boat dock. iy S g S
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FINANCE COMMITTEE: Cheryl Stine absent.
income 87.2% expenses 35.1%

LEGAL & INSURANCE COMMITTEE: Norman Brand absent.

SANITATION COMMITTEE: Jim Seggelke stated



SHORELINE & BOAT DOCKS COMMITTEE: Ken Jones stated -
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WATER QUALITY & CONSERVATION: Bill Walkenbach absent but left report stating
that he sampled twice in the month, transparency readings on 5/15 & took samples on

5/29 Have seen an outbreak in coontail in several bays & some out in the main channel by the
spillway. Transparencies are low due to all of the rains in case anyone asks. Did see a
significant rise with the rains on 5/30 & 31. The ponds seemed to be draining well except the
one by lot #49 (purple house).
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NEW BUSINESS:
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Transfers # 30 Sandy Richey to Alan & Sarah Lekosky
748  John & Pam Leonard to J ohn & Paulette Colson
124  James & Yvonne Hyatt to William & Martha Irvine, Brenda Bunch &
Brad Bucher

Transfers: The following transfers were approved upon a motion by JOIA and
seconded by % et _The Board agreed unanimously

ADJOURNMENT: Upon motion by Mike Colbrook _, seconded by
the Board agreed again by consensus to adjourn. The meeting adjourned at



Manager’s Report May 2013

Certified Letter Jones Lot #272 which has been paid in full

Worked on transfers
Property still selling good up to 10 transfers for this year

Had several orientations

Worked on garage sale map and delivered.
Only 6 garage sales 7counting us & also donated items down this year

Chlorine sales have been up
Paid State & Federal

Copy of Insurance letter available at the office
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Articles for newsletter

<

Rules & Regulations boat

Harold Bly asked about purchasing lake property that apple trees are on?
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Sunset Lake Association

30505 East Lake Dr, Girard, IL 62640
217:627-3339

MEMORANDUM

TO: Board of Directors and Bill Hohimer, Superintendent
FROM: Kristy Bames

SURECT:  Monthly Board Meeting

DATE: July 2,2013 TUESDAY

Please plan to attend the Directors’ Meeting on Tuesday, July 2,2013
7-00 P.M. The meeting will be held at the Community Center, Hanauer Hall,
30505 East Lake Drive.

Thank youl



SUNSET ILAKE ASSOCIATION
AGENDA
July2,2013 7:00pm

CALLTOORDER

ROLLCALL

VISITORS

SUPERINTENDANTS REPORT

OFFICE MANAGER’S REPORT

APPROVAL OF THE MINUTES OF June 2013

APPROVAL OF BILLS PAID FOR June 2013

COMMITTEE REPORTS:
AQUATIC CONTROL & WATER SAFETY BILLURRAN
BUILDING & CONSTRUCTION COMMITTEE - MIKE COLBROOK
ROADS/DAM /GROUNDS COMMITTEE - JOHN KEMP
FINANCE COMMITTEE - CHERYLSTINE
LEGAL & INSURANCE COMMITTEE -NORMAN BRAND
SANITATION COMMITTEE - M SEGGELKE
SHORELINE & BOAT DOCKS COMMITTEE - KEN JONES
WATER QUALITY & CONSERVATION - BILL WALKENRACH

OLD BUSINESS -

NEW BUSINESS -

TRANSFERS -

#3 Randy & Julie Gibson to Chris Millburg & Ashley Watson
#109  Chris Millburg to Randy & Julie Gibson
#181 Kirbach, I<en & Bill to Kenneth Price

ADJOURNMENT -



SUNSET LAKE ASSOCIATION
Balance Sheet

Jun 30,13
ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
0100 Cash on Hand 100.00
Checking, First Midwest 600.38
Money Market, General Fund
Operating Cash 61,5616.14
Fireworks Reserve -3,117.99
Escrow 62,053.96
Firehouse/ Special Assessment 1,505.91
Money Market, General Fund - 0... 68.75
Total Money Market, General Fund 122,026.77
1 Year CD 24,812.79
Total Checking/Savings 147,539.94
Accounts Receivable
0160 - 0160 Accounts Receivable 25.00
Total Accounts Receivable 25.00
Total Current Assets 147,564.94
Fixed Assets
FIXED ASSETS
Community Center 41,298.00
Garage 22,824.00
Dam & Spillway 143,467.75
Roads & Driveways 36,347.63
Maintenance Equipment 13,813.71
Vehicles 7,773.00
Policing Equipment 4,635.60
Office Equipment & Furniture 8,347.75
Buildings & Other Depr Assets 85,865.83
Total FIXED ASSETS 364,373.27
DEPRECIATION
Depreciation- Comm. Center -12,602.00
Depreciation- Garage -1,341.00
Depreciation- Dam/Spillway -143,467.75
Depreciation-Road/Driveway -36,347.63
Depreciate-Maint Equipment -12,198.71
Deprec - Vehicles -7,773.00
Depreciate-Police Equipmt -10,843.71
Depreciate-Office Equipmt -2,139.64
Deprec - Buildings & Other -85,863.06
Total DEPRECIATION -312,576.50
LAND
Farm Land 16,000.00
Lake Site 39,773.18
Picnic Area 4,000.00
Total LAND 59,773.18
Total Fixed Assets 111,569.95
TOTAL ASSETS 259,134.89
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Other Current Liabilities
Escrow for Septic, Rip Rap 59,230.00

Paae 1



ash Basis

SUNSET LAKE ASSOCIATION

Balance Sheet

Firehouse/Special Assessment
Fireworks
Payroll Liabilities
FICA Expense
Employer Share FICA Payable
FUTA Liability
Federal Income Tax Withheld
Illinois Income Tax Withheld

Total Payroll Liabilities
Total Other Current Liabilities
Total Current Liabilities

Total Liabilities

Equity
Legacy Retained Earnings
Retained Earnings
Previous Years Adjustment
Net Income

Total Equity

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Jun 30, 13

1,394.00
-4,903.99

411.23
0.03
-294.46
539.80
197.38

853.98

56,573.99

56,573.99

56,573.99

-88,783.93
75,390.06
149,989.81
65,964.96

202,560.90

259,134.89




ash Basis

Income

Membership Assessment

Boat Permits

UTV & Golf Carts

Building Permits

Fines & Penalties

Farm Income

Interest Income

Transfer Fees

Cable Franchise Fee

Maint. Fees Superintendent

Hall Rental

Chlorine Tablets

Tower Ground Rental - Royell

Miscellaneous Income
SLA Hat
Sport/Chlorine Bottles
Website SLA
Miscellaneous Income - Other

Total Miscellaneous Income

Total Income

Expense
Capital Improvements
Repairs & Maint, Equipment
Office
Community Center
Dam
Lake
Stock Fish
Weed Control
Grounds
Grounds
Grounds - Other

Total Grounds

Roads
Rock
Roads - Other

Total Roads

Shop Supplies
Equipment (Truck & Tractor)

Total Repairs & Maint, Equipment

Conservation & Watershed
Vehicle Gas & Oil
Property Tax
Insurance
Notary Bond
Auto
Property (Hall)
Umbrella Liability
Workers Compensation
Insurance - Other

Total Insurance

Professional Fees
Accounting Fees
Legal Fees
Professional Fees - Other

Total Professional Fees

Supplies (Hall & Office)
Hall
Copier
Printing

Total Supplies (Hall & Office)

SUNSET LAKE ASSOCIATION

Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual
January through June 2013

Jan -Jun 13

109,167.00
5,910.00
180.00
550.00
269.00
2,700.00
359.67
3,850.00
747.15
752.50
350.00
430.00
600.00

10.00
6.00
450.00
225.00

P

691.00

I =

126,556.32

0.00

635.86
366.67
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

86.50
935.00

-

1,021.50

196.60
0.00

— e

196.60

371.94
1,404.80

-

3,997.37

1,500.00
1,720.65
0.00

13.00
1,126.00
4,336.00
1,100.00
2,305.00

0.00

— e

8,880.00

600.00
385.00
0.00

P s 1

985.00

368.30
450.88
435.63

e

1,254.81

Budget

110,346.00
4,500.00

600.00
400.00
3,200.00
500.00
6,000.00
1,200.00
600.00

3,000.00

N ——

3,000.00

P

130,346.00

5,000.00
2,000.00

500.00
100.00
1,500.00
5,000.00

500.00
500.00

12,500.00
12,500.00

2,500.00

S, NS

24,600.00

2,000.00
5,000.00
4,400.00

8,408.00

R

8,408.00

1,500.00

— e

1,500.00

Pane 1

$ Over Budget

-1,179.00
1,410.00

-50.00
-131.00
-500.00
-140.33

-2,150.00
-452.85
152.50

-2,775.00
-2,309.00

I —E————

-3,789.68

-5,000.00
-1,364.14

-500.00
-100.00
-1,500.00
-5,000.00

435.00
521.50

-12,500.00
-12,303.40

-1,095.20

N A

-20,602.63

-500.00
-3,279.35
-4,400.00

-8,408.00

-

472.00

-1,500.00

P

-515.00

% of Budget

98.9%
131.3%

91.7%
67.3%
84.4%
71.9%
64.2%
62.3%
125.4%

7.5%
23.0%

97.1%

0.0%
31.8%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

187.0%
204.3%

0.0%
1.6%

56.2%
16.2%

75.0%
34.4%
0.0%

0.0%
105.6%

0.0%
65.7%



ash Basis

Utilities
Telephone
Gas and Electric
Water
Utilities - Other

Total Utilities

Payroll Expenses
Superintendant
Secretary Salary
State & Federal Unemployment
Employer Share FICA Expense

Total Payroll Expenses

Miscellaneous Expense
Recording Fees
Miscellaneous Expense - Other

Total Miscellaneous Expense
Total Expense

Net Income

SUNSET LAKE ASSOCIATION

Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual

January through June 2013

Jan -Jun 13 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget
588.21
3,892.80
140.00
0.00 9,000.00 -9,000.00 0.0%
4,621.01 9,000.00 -4,378.99 51.3%
21,165.00 42,330.00 -21,165.00 50.0%
11,086.08 22,172.00 -11,085.92 50.0%
88.69
2,455.24
34,795.01 64,502.00 -29,706.99 53.9%
65.00
2,772.51 1,936.00 836.51 143.2%
2,837.51 1,936.00 901.51 146.6%
60,591.36 126,346.00 -65,754.64 48.0%
65,964.96 4,000.00 61,964.96 1,649.1%
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SUNSET LAKE ASSOCIATION
Transaction Detail By Account

June 2013
Date Num Name Memo Split Paid Amount
Jun 13
6/13/2013 debit 941 Deposit EFT #270144652181587 -SPLIT- -1,362.20
6/25/2013 debit Walmart TV raffle - fireworks Miscellaneous E... -369.75
6/3/2013 5777 Barnes Kiristy, Petty Cash Custo... hall & office supplies -SPLIT- -79.00
6/4/2013 5778 Walmart supplies community center Community Center -69.05
6/4/2013 5779 Gold Nugget Publications, Inc. Garage Sale ad Miscellaneous E... -48.00
6/6/2013 5780 Employer Solutions Inc. Tax Service 2012 Accounting Fees -600.00
6/7/2013 5781 Barnes, Tanner grounds Grounds -314.50
6/11/2013 5782 The Wildflower Patch Sandy Richey thank you gift Miscellaneous E... -25.50
6/13/2013 5783 lllinois Department of Revenue 37-0763644 -SPLIT- -359.90
6/13/2013 5784 Hohimer, William O. Salary -SPLIT- -1,290.01
6/13/2013 5785 Barnes, Kristine S. Salary -SPLIT- -742.13
6/18/2013 5786 Zack McDuffee help storm clean up Grounds -68.00
6/18/2013 5787 Postmaster postcards for mailing Office -111.00
6/19/2013 5788 Jesse White Secretary of State Annual Non For Profit Miscellaneous E... -10.00
6/20/2013 5789 Bob Sons fireworks Fireworks -3,000.00
6/20/2013 5790 Tabitha Sons help with storm Grounds -123.25
6/24/2013 5791 Rural Electric Con. Cooperative ... Acct. #275300 Gas and Electric -440.75
6/24/2013 5792 Frontier acct#12 1454 2712035089 04 Telephone -42.46
6/24/2013 5793 AT & T Mobility acct # 293183827 (217 622-3572) Telephone -41.47
6/24/2013 5794 Nilwood Water System #400 water bill Water -20.00
6/24/2013 5795 Hohimer, William O. Salary -SPLIT- -1,290.01
6/24/2013 5796 Barnes, Kristine S. Salary -SPLIT- -742.13
6/24/2013 5797 Maguire Backhoe Company Escrow Lot #138 new system & rip rap Escrow for Septi... -8,100.00
6/24/2013 5798 Barnes, Tanner grounds Grounds -429.25
Jun 13 -19,678.36
Expenses 19,678.36
E§crow 8,100.00
Fireworks 3.,000.00
Total Expenses 8,578.36



SUNSET LAKE ASSOCIATION
MINUTES OF THE MONTHLY MEETING

June 4, 2013

CALL TO ORDER: President Bob Sons called the meeting to order at _7:00 p.m. Also
present for the meeting were, Jim Seggelke, Mike Colbrook, Bill Urban, John Kemp & Ken

Jones. Absent Cheryl Stine, Norm Brand, & Bill Walkenbach

VISITORS: Ed Snell #286, Don Stowers #86,88, Boots Struple # 28, Mel Lomelino #197,
Sandy Richey #30, John Mount # 182, Larry Harter # 157

Phil Koeberlein, Cummings Engineering spoke with the board about the improvements to
Emmerson Airline they have been working on. There are two properties that Sunset Lake
owns and needs a temporary construction permit. One by Beachview — Roberts and the other
by East Lake and Emmerson (curve). Phil asked the board if they are willing to pay for the
two construction permits which are $200.00 each. Permits are good for 2 years.

Suggested cost to fix Emmerson Airline is about 4 million it was said that 2 million (half) is
funded. They also said the road would have to be wide enough for a semi.

Jim Seggelke made a motion to donate the $400.00 for 2 construction permits and Ken Jones

seconded. Motion passed

SUPERINTENDENT’S REPORT: Bill Hohimer stated it’s hard keeping up with the
mowing with all the rain. Worked on trees down after storm. Garage sale, fishing tournament
then 4™ July coming up. Bill said he appreciated all the help he has gotten. They talked about
all the trees lost. Talked about to burn piles. Bill will be getting signs up for fishing
tournament.

OFFICE MANAGER’S REPORT Kiristy Barnes stated she sent certified Letter Jones Lot
#272 which has been paid in full. She has been working on transfers. Property still selling
good up to 10 transfers for this year. She has had several orientations. Worked on garage sale
map and delivered to gas stations & Cherry’s. Only 6 garage sales 7 counting Sunset Lake &
also donated items down this year. Chlorine sales have been up. Paid State & Federal
monthly deposits. Copy of insurance letter is available at the office.

APPROVAL OF MINUTES OF May 2013
Add to last months visitors Don Stowers
A motion to approve the minutes was made by_Bill Urban__seconded by __Jim

Seggelke Motion passed unanimously.

APPROVAL OF BILLS PAID FOR May 2013

The bills were normal & usual.

Total Expenses 20,720.29 minus Escrow 13,000.00 = Expenses 7,720.29

Upon a motion by __Jim Seggelke_and seconded by _ Ken Jones__, the Board voted

unanimously to approve the bills paid for May 2013

COMMITTEE REPORTS:

AQUATIC CONTROL AND WATER SAFETY: Bill Urban stated not much going on.
Talked to Jeff Potnack he has us scheduled for 2015 for shocking. Fish stocking he
recommended backing off walleye. Bass is good. The board discussed about stocking.

Steve has some other people to shock but it will cost. Also discussed about weeds, to muddy

would be waste of money to do now.



SUNSET LAKE ASSOCIATION
MINUTES OF THE MONTHLY MEETING

July 2, 2013

CALL TO ORDER: President Bob Sons called the meeting to order at _7:00 p.m. Also
present for the meeting were, Jim Seggelke, Norm Brand, Mike Colbfook, Bill Urban, John
Kemp-& Ken Jones, Cheryl Stine, & Bill Walkenbach ~ Jolan 2 Uv k )
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OFFICE MANAGER’S REPORT Kristy Barnes stated she has been working on more
transfers. Hall was rented a few times. Worked on quarterly reports. Chlorine still selling
good. Paid State & Federal monthly deposits.

APPROVAL OF MINUTES OF June 2013

. . —~ - \ !‘Q\. N .
A motion to approve the minutes was made by {%, 00 ' seconded by 2l (1) Motion

passed unanimously.

APPROVAL OF BILLS PAID FOR June 2013

The bills were normal & usual.

Total Expenses 19,678.36 minus Escrow 8,100.00 Fireworks 3,000.00 = Expenses
8,578.36

Upon a motion by __* JowN and seconded by (n (€ the Board voted unanimously
to approve the bills paid for June 2013




COMMITTEE REPORTS:
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BUILDING AND CONSTRUCTION COMMITTEE: Mike Colbrook stated he had 3
building permits- Sisks Lot #6 Deck, Colson Lot # 248 car port, shed & dog run, Smith Lot
#202 home & shed
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FINANCE COMMITTEE: Cheryl Stine stated.
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SHORELINE & BOAT DOCKS COMMITTEE: Ken Jones stated

2 2
BN

& 4 g §
i PP [ gx i ‘
" Hi £ i , {
' h s [ S
(S

WATER QUALITY & CONSERVATION: Bill Walkenbach stated

F Fnoom
FE ;x‘};‘,t &N -
i

& 00 — Mo
[

OLD BUSINESS:

@éﬁ L & 2




NEW BUSINESS: \ .
(/D ‘.yé:'_g.,\('f"j ‘ ?\;}(\’ ( C ‘('f: {‘./)/.)("' \ ¢ VA :: \ ‘ / l/\

\ W : A
v f \ / g] Z\( }
{ » f (Aol } | Y=
| b, | N ~,""’u) v/ J - oA -
\ '*\j\ % ‘ 0 W ) {’ Wy jj/

2

/

- [, ) / ,:’C'\ .
) “/(/”\ O N <("? VA - \

V19, 05 PTTV
r\}(." ] - 2

Transfers #3 Randy & Julie Gibson to Chris Millburg & Ashley Watson

#109 Chris Millburg to Randy & Julie Gibson
#181 Ken & Bill Kirbach to Kenneth Rice

Transfers: The following transfers were approved upon a motion by

seconded by J LA . The Board agreed unanimously

ADJOURNMENT: Upon motion by _Mike Colbrook _, seconded by

the Board agreed again by consensus to adjourn. The meeting adjourned at
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Manager’s Report June 2013

Worked on transfers

Hall Rented a few times
Worked on quarterly reports
Chlorine still selling good

Paid State & Federal

" West Niles Reported — Jennifer Yelvington 6-2-2013

Articles for newsletter

Rules & Regulations boat

Harold Bly asked about purchasing lake property that apple trees are on?



SUNSET LAKE ASSOCIATION

7/02/13 Account QuickReport
January through October - 2005
Date Name Memo Amount
Building Permits

6/11/2013 Sisk, Darrell & Renee #5 & 6 deck 40.00
6/19/2013 Colson, John & Paulette #248 car port 30.00
6/19/2013 Colson, John & Paulette #248 shed 25.00
6/19/2013 Colson, John & Paulette #2438 dog run 20.00
6/21/2013 Smith, Marie - #202 Home 100.00
6/21/2013 Smith, Marie - #202 shed 25.00
Total Building Permits 240.00
TOTAL 240.00




Sunset Lake Association

30505 East Lake Dr,, Girard, IL 62640
2176273339

MEMORANDUM

TO: Board of Directors and Bill Hohimer, Superintendent
FROM: Kristy Barmes
SUBECT:  Monthly Board Meeting

DATE: August 6, 2013  TUESDAY

Please plan to attend the Directors’ Meeting on Tuesday, August 6,2013
7:00 P.M. The meeting will be held at the Community Center, Hanauer Hall,
30505 East Lake Drive.

Thank you!



SUNSET LAKE ASSOCIATICN

AGENDA

August6,2013 7:00pm

CALLTOORDER

ROLLCALL

VISITORS

SUPERINTENDANTS REPORT

OFFICE MANAGER'S REPORT

APPROVAL OF THE MINUTES OF July 2013

APPROVAL OF BILLS PAID FOR July 2013

ADJOURNMENT -

COMMITTEE REPORTS:
AQUATIC CONTROL& WATER SAFETY -BILL URBAN
BUILDING & CONSTRUCTION COMMITTEE - MIKE COLBROOK
ROADS/DAM /GROUNDS COMMIT TEE - JOHN KEMP
FINANCE COMMITTEE -CHERYLSTINE
| EGAL & INSURANCE COMMITTEE -NORMAN BRAND
SANITATION COMMITTEE -JIM SEGGELKE
SHORELINE & BOAT DOCKS COMMITTEE - KENJONES
WATER QUALITY & CONSERVATION - BILL WALKENBACH

OLD BUSINESS -

 NEWBUSINESS -

TRANSFERS -

#26 Karen Deal to Mark & Suzann Maxheimer

#31 Steve & Laura Kolsto to Bruce & Susan Douglas

#11 VeeraKriisa to Jo AnnJones



SUNSET LAKE ASSOCIATION
Balance Sheet

Jul 31, 13
ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
0100 Cash on Hand 100.00
Checking, First Midwest 1,776.06
Money Market, General Fund
Operating Cash 48,897.65
Fireworks Reserve 2,343.01
Escrow 68,553.96
Firehousel Special Assessment 1,505.91
Money Market, General Fund - O... 68.75
Total Money Market, General Fund 121,369.28
1 Year CD 24,812.79
Total Checking/Savings 148,058.13
Total Current Assets 148,058.13
Fixed Assets
FIXED ASSETS
Community Center 41,298.00
Garage 22,824.00
Dam & Spillway 143,467.75
Roads & Driveways 36,347.63
Maintenance Equipment 13,813.71
Vehicles 7,773.00
Policing Equipment 4,635.60
Office Equipment & Furniture 8,347.75
Buildings & Other Depr Assets 85,865.83
Total FIXED ASSETS 364,373.27
DEPRECIATION
Depreciation- Comm. Center -12,602.00
Depreciation- Garage -1,341.00
Depreciation- Dam/Spillway -143,467.75
Depreciation-Road/Driveway -36,347.63
Depreciate-Maint Equipment -12,198.71
Deprec - Vehicles -7,773.00
Depreciate-Police Equipmt -10,843.71
Depreciate-Office Equipmt -2,139.64
Deprec - Buildings & Other -85,863.06
Total DEPRECIATION -312,576.50
LAND
Farm Land 16,000.00
Lake Site 39,773.18
Picnic Area 4,000.00
Total LAND 59,773.18
Total Fixed Assets 111,569.95
TOTAL ASSETS 259,628.08
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Other Current Liabilities
Escrow for Septic, Rip Rap 65,730.00
Firehouse/Special Assessment 1,394.00
Fireworks 187.26
Payroll Liabilities
FICA Expense 411.23

Pane 1



SUNSET LAKE ASSOCIATION
Balance Sheet

ash Basis

Jul 31, 13

Employer Share FICA Payable 0.03

FUTA Liability -294.46

Federal Income Tax Withheld 539.80

Ilinois Income Tax Withheld 197.38
Total Payroll Liabilities 853.98
Total Other Current Liabilities 68,165.24
Total Current Liabilities 68,165.24
Total Liabilities 68,165.24

Equity

Legacy Retained Earnings -88,783.93
Retained Earnings 75,390.06
Previous Years Adjustment 149,989.81
Net Income 54,866.90
Total Equity 191,462.84
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 259,628.08

Pana 2



ash Basis

Income

Membership Assessment

Boat Permits

UTV & Golf Carts

Building Permits

Fines & Penalties

Farm Income

Interest Income

Transfer Fees

Cable Franchise Fee

Maint. Fees Superintendent

Hall Rental

Chlorine Tablets

Tower Ground Rental - Royell

Miscellaneous Income
SLA Hat
Sport/Chlorine Bottles
Website SLA
Miscellaneous Income - Other

Total Miscellaneous Income

Total Income

Expense
Capital Improvements
Repairs & Maint, Equipment
Office
Community Center
Dam
Lake
Stock Fish
Weed Control
Grounds
Grounds
Grounds - Other

Total Grounds

Grounds Supplies
Misc. Maintenance
Roads

Rock

Roads - Other

Total Roads

Shop Supplies
Equipment (Truck & Tractor)

Total Repairs & Maint, Equipment

Conservation & Watershed
Vehicle Gas & Oil
Property Tax
Insurance
Notary Bond
Auto
Property (Hall)
Umbrella Liability
Workers Compensation
Insurance - Other

Total Insurance

Professional Fees
Accounting Fees
Legal Fees
Professional Fees - Other

Total Professional Fees

Supplies (Hall & Office)
Hall
Copier
Printing

SUNSET LAKE ASSOCIATION

Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual
January through July 2013

Jan -Jul 13

109,167.00
6,120.00
200.00
680.00
269.00
2,700.00
359.67
4,250.00
747.15
802.50
400.00
530.00
600.00

15.00
8.00
675.00
225.00

[ —————

923.00

e e

127,748.32

0.00

635.86
425.45
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

86.50
1,666.00

S S

1,752.50

584.36
2,828.15

116.60
0.00

[

116.60

413.80
1,514.48

L ————

8,271.20

1,500.00
2,400.21
0.00

13.00
1,126.00
4,336.00
1,100.00
2,305.00

0.00

— e

8,880.00

600.00
385.00
0.00

— e o

985.00

368.30
450.88
435.63

[ ————

Budget

110,346.00
4,500.00

600.00
400.00
3,200.00
500.00
6,000.00
1,200.00
600.00

3,000.00

— s

3,000.00

130,346.00

5,000.00
2,000.00

500.00
100.00
1,500.00
5,000.00

500.00

e e

500.00

12,500.00
12,500.00

2,500.00
24,600.00

2,000.00
5,000.00
4,400.00

8,408.00

[

8,408.00

1,500.00

P

1,500.00

Para 1

$ Over Budget

-1,179.00
1,620.00

80.00
-131.00
-500.00
-140.33

-1,750.00
-452.85
202.50

-2,775.00

P R

-2,077.00

[

-2,597.68

-5,000.00
-1,364.14

-500.00
-100.00
-1,500.00
-5,000.00

1,166.00

S ———

1,252.50

-12,500.00

[ -

-12,383.40

-985.52

S

-16,328.80

-500.00
-2,599.79
-4,400.00

-8,408.00

—_— e

472.00

-1,500.00

S ————

-515.00

% of Budget

98.9%
136.0%

113.3%
67.3%
84.4%
71.9%
70.8%
62.3%

133.8%

7.5%

R —————

30.8%

[

98.0%

0.0%
31.8%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

333.2%

-

350.5%

0.0%
0.9%

60.6%
33.6%

75.0%
48.0%
0.0%

0.0%
105.6%

0.0%
65.7%



Total Supplies (Hall & Office)
Utilities

Telephone

Gas and Electric

Water
Utilities - Other

Total Utilities

Payroll Expenses
Superintendant
Secretary Salary
State & Federal Unemployment
Employer Share FICA Expense

Total Payroll Expenses

Miscellaneous Expense
Recording Fees
Miscellaneous Expense - Other

Total Miscellaneous Expense

Total Expense

Net Income

SUNSET LAKE ASSOCIATION

Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual
January through July 2013

Jan - Jul 13

1,254.81

683.78
4,836.55
160.00
0.00

e —

5,680.33

24,692.50
12,933.76
131.82
2,866.44

e —

40,624.62

130.00
3,155.25

e

3,285.25

—

72,881.42

e ——

54,866.90

[ ——————

e —

$ Over Budget

-9,000.00

-

-3,319.67

-17,637.50
-9,238.24

-23,877.38

1,219.25

P —————

1,349.25

e

-53,464.58

e —

50,866.90

e e

[Py }

T T T —

r——T————— T

% of Budget

0.0%
63.1%

58.3%
58.3%

63.0%

163.0%

e —

169.7%

e

57.7%

—

1,371.7%

e ————— T




Jul13

Jul 13

SUNSET LAKE ASSOCIATION

Transaction Detail By Account

July 2013
Date Num Name Memo Split Paid Amount

7111/2013 debit 941 Deposit EFT #270144652181587 -SPLIT- -1,362.20
7/16/2013 debit Commodities rugs hall Community Center -43.91
71212013 Debit Rural King shop supplies Shop Supplies -41.86
7/12/2013 Debit Mac's Automotive & Tire UTV repair invoice #3295 Equipment (Truc... -109.68
71212013 5801 Barnes, Tanner grounds Grounds -238.00
7/9/2013 5802 Bob Sons TV Raffle for fireworks Fireworks -369.75
7/10/2013 5803 Cherry's supplies hall Community Center -14.87
7/12/2013 5804 lllinois Department of Revenue 37-0763644 -SPLIT- -359.90
711212013 5805 Hohimer, William O. Salary -SPLIT- -1,290.01
7/12/2013 5806 Barnes, Kristine S. Salary -SPLIT- -742.13
711212013 5807 lllinois Director of Employment S... 0472946 8, FEIN #37-0763644 State & Federal ... -43.23
7/17/2013 5808 M & M Service Company gas #4722159 Vehicle Gas & Oil -879.56
711712013 5809 In The Swim cust #000903458 Miscellaneous E... -358.74
711712013 5810 Wheeler and Ross Hardware gas office & shop Gas and Electric -481.28
717/2013 5811 CRA Payment Center Acct. 5043931148702735 Grounds Supplies -523.60
7/17/2013 5812 Gold Nugget Publications, Inc. Garage Sale ad Miscellaneous E... -24.00
711712013 5813 Frontier acct#12 1454 2712035089 04 Telephone -42.34
7M17/2013 5814 Rural Electric Con. Cooperative ... Acct. #275300 Gas and Electric -462.47
7/17/2013 5815 AT & T Mobility acct # 293183827 (217 622-3572) Telephcne -43.47
7/22/2013 5816 Macoupin County Recorder recoding feeLot # 99,99A Recording Fees -65.00
7/23/2013 5817 Barnes, Tanner grounds Grounds -238.00
7/30/2013 5818 Hohimer, William O. Salary -SPLIT- -1,290.01
713012013 5819 Barnes, Kristine S. Salary -SPLIT- 74213
7/30/2013 5820 PowerNet Global Communications  customer # 10159190 Telephone -9.76
7/30/2013 5821 Maguire Backhoe Company North Lake over flow pipe Misc. Maintenance -2,828.15
7/30/2013 5822 CRA Payment Center Acct. 5043931148702735 Grounds Supplies -60.76
7/30/2013 5823 Nilwood Water System #400 water bill Water -20.00
-12,484.81

12,484.81

Expenses ’ 5

Maguire 2,82§.é6

AAStL 9,656.

Total Expenses
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SUNSET LAKE ASSOCIATION
MINUTES OF THE MONTHLY MEETING

August 6, 2013

CALL TO ORDER: President Bob Sons called the meeting to order at _7:00 p.m. Also
present for the meeting were Norm Brand, Mike Colbrook, Bill Urban, John Kemp & Ken
Jones, Cheryl Stine, & Bill Walkenbach. Absent was Jim Seggelke. — {3,060 lLeld@
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VISITORS: Ed Snell #286, Ray Reardon #256A, 257, Laura &=B#t Jones Lot #1272, Amy
Londrigan Lot # 101 — \\wde Lielyon 54
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OFFICE MANAGER’S REPORT Kristy Barnes stated she has been working on few more
transfers. Finished up quarterly reports. Chlorine still selling good. Paid State & Federal
monthly deposits.

APPROVAL OF MINUTES OF July 2013

A motion to approve the minutes was made by Cpaw 4 f seconded by E_/ « - Motion
passed unanimously. I

APPROVAL OF BILLS PAID FOR July 2013
The bills were normal & usual.

Total Expenses 12,484.81 minus Maguire 2828.00 = Expenses 9656.66

Upon a motion by EJM and seconded by } tle i~ the Board voted unanimously
to approve the bills paid for July 2013



COMMITTEE REPORTS:
1

AQUATIC CONTROL AND WATER SAFETY: Bill Urban stated go\.m ‘} f?ii} D
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Spyas . Nk qoung e ,
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EE: Mike Colbrook stated he had 4
6 boat dock & roof

BUILDING AND CONSTIfUCTIgON COMMITT
#150 screened in porch, Umphryes Lot #23

building permits- Pickford Lot
over dock, Bahlow Lot # 287 & Harter Lot #157 screened in porch

ROADS /DAM /GROUNDS COMMITTEE: John Kemp stated (Q £
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FINANCE COMMITTEE: Cheryl Stine stated.
| expenses 5 1 °fs -

income 4
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LEGAL & INSURANCE COMMITTEE: Norman Brand stated.

SANITATION COMMITTEE: Jim Seggelke absent



SHORELINE & BOAT DOCKS COMMITTEE Ken Jones stated
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NEW BUSINESS:
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Transfers
#26 Karen Deal to Mark & Suzann Maxheimer
#31 Steve & Laura Kolsto to Bruce & Susan Douglas
#11 Veera Kriisa to Jo Ann Jones
Transfers: The following transfers were approved upon a motion by _Joln and
seconded by ) W g . The Board agreed unanimously
7 / //,7

ADJOURNMENT: Upon motion by Mike Colbrook _, seconded by ‘/’é 1 ;{ [ — ,

the Board agreed again by consensus to adjourn. The meetlng adjourned at ' /2-pm



Manager’s Report

July 2013

Worked on few more transfers
Had orientation
Finished up quarterly reports

Chlorine still selling good

Paid State & Federal
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